
Rule 4.34 Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of 9 5 / 9 9 
company’s affairs e 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For official use 

To the Registrar of Compames 

Company number 

02875051 

Name of company 

Insert full f 
nsert full name(s) 0 CENTRA (Education and Training Services) Limited 
company 

Insert full names and We Brian Green David James Costley-Wood 
addresses 

KPMG LLP KPMG LLP 

St James’ Square St James’ Square 

Manchester M2 6DS Manchester M2 6DS 

the liquidators of the above-named company, attach a statement of the company’s 

affairs as at 26 April 2013 

Signed Dated 26 April 2013 

Presenter’s name, address KPMG LLP For official use 

and reference (if any) St James' Square Insolvency section Post room 

Manchester ‘ 

M2 6DS 

*A27LK1W9* 

A24 03/05/2013 #76 
COMPANIES HOUSE 

CVL BOG / Apr 1998



Statement of affairs 

Statement as to affairs of CENTRA (Education and Training Services) Limited 

On the 26 April 2013 
the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full name James Walker 

Signed Jen C. Wen. 
Dated 26 APRIL 2013 



A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Not Specifically Pledged: 

Goodwiil 

Software 

Office furniture & equipment 

Book debts 

Prepayments 

Cash at bank 

Cash held by 3rd party 

Investments 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

ae
s 

Estimated 

Book Value Realisable 

Value 

£ £ 

82,720 . 

69,000 - 

14,950 - 

3,762 940 

8,785 - 

3,182 3,182 

- 60,520 

102 - 

182,501 64,642 



le
 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(carried from page A) 

Preferential Creditors: 

Employees' accrued holday pay 

Pension contributrons 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Non-preferential creditors: 

Trade creditors 

Accruals 

Deferred income 

Landlord 

HM Revenue & Customs 

Inter-company creditors 

Employees redundancy & notice pay 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Company limited by guarantee 

Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards members 

General Note The above figures do not take ito account costs associated with the liquidation 

Telecommunications 

, Teesdale 
